The range of openings per employer varied - a 
few openings (less than 5 openings 10%) to 30 or more openings (38%). Overall employers reported 121,255 
openings. Sixty-two percent (62%) of the employers reported they met potential employees to respond to their 
position openings. At least two hundred and nineteen (219) interviews resulted because of the Job Fairs. 

Eighty-one percent (78%) of the employers responded that they would attend future NHES hosted job fairs and 
the remaining Twenty-two percent (22%) responded they were not sure. 

SECTOR STRATEGIES/CAREER PATHWAYS